



2026:BHC-OS:9376-DB

Board Sr.No.:-7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 40356 OF 2025

Lintas India Private Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Assistant Commissioner Of Income Tax Circle..RESPONDENT
16(1) Mumbai

Mr. Dharan V. Gandhi (Through V.C.) a/w Ms. Aanchal Vyas,
Advocates for the Petitioner

Mr. P. A. Narayanan, Advocate for the Respondent, Revenue

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/02/2026 (for passing orders).

(ASSOCIATE)