



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 40356 OF 2025

Lintas India Private Limited

.. Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner of Income
Tax Circle 16-1, Mumbai & Ors

.. Respondents

*Mr. Dharan Gandhi, with Aanchal Vyas, Advocates for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. P. A. Narayanan, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &

FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: APRIL 24, 2026

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed
by ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2026.04.24
16:50:45 +0530

P. C.

1. The above Writ Petition was disposed of by an Order dated 16th February 2026 by passing certain directions regarding grant of refund. Thereafter, the matter was placed on Board time to time for reporting compliance.

2. Today when the matter is called out, Mr. Gandhi, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner, as well as Mr. Narayanan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents, has stated to the Court that our Order dated 16th February 2026 is duly complied with.



3. In view of the aforesaid statement, and considering that the Writ Petition was already disposed of, no further orders are now necessary.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]